ment of Canada. Where the agreed sum of compensation exceeds £500 Sterling, the relevant file and information shall be forwarded to the United Nations Headquarters, New York, for consultation between the United Nations and the Canadian Mission to the United Nations on questions of liability and final settlement.

6. At the request of either party, whenever necessary, the United Nations and the Canadian Mission to the United Nations shall hold consultations on questions of the allocation of responsibility for claims as between the United Nations and the Government of Canada and the implementation of the principles and procedures set forth in this agreement.

7. This letter together with your reply accepting the proposal set forth herein shall constitute an agreement between the United Nations and Canada and shall be deemed to have taken effect from the date the contingent provided by your government arrived in Cyprus to assume duties with the United Nations.

8. All disputes between the United Nations and the Government of Canada concerning the interpretation or application of this supplementary agreement shall be settled in accordance with the terms of paragraph 15 of the Agreement of February 21, 1966.

If these provisions are acceptable to your Government, I have the honour to propose that this letter and Your Excellency's reply, done in duplicate in English and French, shall constitute an agreement between the United Nations and Canada, which shall enter into effect on the date of my receipt of your reply.

Accept, Sir, the assurances of my highest consideration.

U THANT Secretary-General

## His Excellency

Mr. Yvon Beaulne

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary Permanent Representative of Canada to the United Nations New York. Un membre d'un avire contingent participa